f) Dislocation theory 

In all above higher order (Ph.D.) level courses, weekly assignment problems solved were 

submitted for valuation in addition to term project (solved using Computer as tool). 

IV. RESEARCH PUBLICATIONS AND BOOKS 

a) Author of more than 242 (two hundred and forty two) publications in International 

Journals. 

(Please refer the enclosed list). 

b) Number of publications in International Journals in scopus: 213. 

c) Number of publications in Indian and International Conferences: 80. 

d) Number of publications in National Journals: